ETAS ID: TM554549

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
0021111001011 1 1 1 21	TIL TO THE CONTRACT OF THE CON

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CohnReznick LLP		11/30/2019	Corporation: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Capital One, National Association	
Street Address:	499 Thornall Street	
City:	Edison	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08837	
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4682603	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4125621041

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

412-562-1637 Phone:

Email: vicki.cremonese@bipc.com

Correspondent Name: Michael L. Dever Address Line 1: 501 Grant Street

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0080721-000012
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael L. Dever
SIGNATURE:	/Michael L. Dever/
DATE SIGNED:	12/23/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=capital one-cohnreznik grant of security interest in trademarks#page1.tif source=capital one-cohnreznik grant of security interest in trademarks#page2.tif source=capital one-cohnreznik grant of security interest in trademarks#page3.tif source=capital one-cohnreznik grant of security interest in trademarks#page4.tif

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Second Amended and Restated Trademark Security Agreement dated as of November 30, 2017 (as amended, modified, extended, restated, renewed, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "Agreement") by the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademarks and trademark applications shown on Schedule 1 attached hereto to Capital One, National Association, as Administrative Agent for the Lenders (in such capacity, the "Agent").

The undersigned Grantor and the Agent hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademarks and trademark applications.

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO NOTICE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT]

Very truly yours, COHNREZNICK LLP

Name: Frank Longobardi
Title: Chief Executive Officer

Acknowledged and Accepted:

CAPITAL ONE, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,
as Administrative Agent for the Lenders

By:_______

Jeffrey Martorana

Senior Vice President

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO NOTICE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT]

Very truly yours, COHNREZNICK LLP

By:

Name: Frank Longobardi

Title: Chief Executive Officer

Acknowledged and Accepted:

CAPITAL ONE, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent for the Lenders

Ву:____

Jeffrey Martorana Senior Vice President

SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARKS

Trademark Registration Number Serial Number

MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN 4682603 85983290

TRADEMARK REEL: 006851 FRAME: 0548

RECORDED: 12/23/2019